Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rainer Albert	01/10/2003
Wilfried Bauer	01/14/2003
David Bodmer	01/13/2003
Christian Bruns	01/10/2003
Ivo Felner	01/22/2003
Heribert Hellstern	01/14/2003
lan Lewis	01/10/2003
Mark Meisenbach	01/15/2003
Gisbert Weckbecker	01/13/2003
Bernhard Wietfeld	10/14/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10343288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500691769

Fax Number: (973)781-8064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

862-778-8462 Phone:

Email: linda.adams@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Adams

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corp. Address Line 1:

REEL: 021767 FRAME: 0550

PATENT

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	IBER:	31495-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Linda K. Adams
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1 source=Assignment#page2 source=Assignment#page3 source=Assignment#page4 source=Assignment#page5	tif .tif .tif .tif	

PATENT REEL: 021767 FRAME: 0551 US

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Rainer ALBERT, Wartenbergstrasse 21, 4052 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Austria Wilfried BAUER, Ruessacherstrasse 10, 4432 Lampenberg, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

David BODMER, Rottrottenweg 8, 5313 Klingnau, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland Christian BRUNS, Ziegelhofstrasse 120, 79110 Freiburg, Germany, citizen of Germany Ivo FELNER, Robinienweg 59, 4153 Reinach, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland Heribert HELLSTERN, Im Bachacker 9, 79423 Heitersheim, Germany, citizen of Germany

lan LEWIS, Grenzacherweg 309, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland, citizen of Great Britain Mark MEISENBACH, 11, rue de Chemin de Fer, 68480 Durmenach, France, citizen of Germany

Gisbert WECKBECKER, Löliring 31, 4105 Biel-Benken, Switzerland, citizen of Germany Bernhard WIETFELD, Dichleweg 27, 79588 Efringen-Kirchen, Germany, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Somatostatin analogues

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP01/08824

filed 30/07/2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Novartis AG*.

Jane	All	Signed on	2003
Rainer ALBERT			
Wilfried BAUER			

David BODMER	
Christian BRUNS	10/01/2003
Ivo FELNER	
Herbet Weller	14/01/09
Heribert HELLSTERN	
Ian Lewis	10/01/2003
Mark MeisenSadh	15/01/2003
INAJA MEISENBACH	13/01/2003
Gisbert WECKBECKER Bein haid Wietfeld	1410112003
All Ac at my and a	4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4

Bernhard WIETFELD

US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I / We Rainer ALBERT, Wartenbergstrasse 21, 4052 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Austria Wilfried BAUER, Ruessacherstrasse 10, 4432 Lampenberg, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

David BODMER, Rottrottenweg 8, 5313 Klingnau, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland Christian BRUNS, Ziegelhofstrasse 120, 79110 Freiburg, Germany, citizen of Germany Ivo FELNER, Robinienweg 59, 4153 Reinach, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland Heribert HELLSTERN, Im Bachacker 9, 79423 Heitersheim, Germany, citizen of Germany

lan LEWIS, Grenzacherweg 309, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland, citizen of Great Britain Mark MEISENBACH, 11, rue de Chemin de Fer, 68480 Durmenach, France, citizen of Germany

Gisbert WECKBECKER, Löliring 31, 4105 Biel-Benken, Switzerland, citizen of Germany Bernhard WIETFELD, Dichleweg 27, 79588 Efringen-Kirchen, Germany, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Somatostatin analogues

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP01/08824

filed 30/07/2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Novartis AG*.

	Signed on
Rainer ALBERT	
Wilfried BAUER	14/01/2003

David BODMER	
David BODINER	
Christian BRUNS	
Dut Feeur	22.01.2003
Ivo FELNER	
Heribert HELLSTERN	
lan LEWIS	
Mark MEISENBACH	
O'-L WEOVEROVED	-
Gisbert WECKBECKER	
Bernhard WIETFELD	

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Rainer ALBERT, Wartenbergstrasse 21, 4052 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Austria Wilfried BAUER, Ruessacherstrasse 10, 4432 Lampenberg, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

David BODMER, Rottrottenweg 8, 5313 Klingnau, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland Christian BRUNS, Ziegelhofstrasse 120, 79110 Freiburg, Germany, citizen of Germany Ivo FELNER, Robinienweg 59, 4153 Reinach, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland Heribert HELLSTERN, Im Bachacker 9, 79423 Heitersheim, Germany, citizen of Germany

lan LEWIS, Grenzacherweg 309, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland, citizen of Great Britain Mark MEISENBACH, 11, rue de Chemin de Fer, 68480 Durmenach, France, citizen of Germany

Gisbert WECKBECKER, Löliring 31, 4105 Biel-Benken, Switzerland, citizen of Germany Bernhard WIETFELD, Dichleweg 27, 79588 Efringen-Kirchen, Germany, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Somatostatin analogues

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP01/08824

filed 30/07/2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Novartis AG*.

	Signed on	
Rainer ALBERT		
Wilfried BAUER		

David Boduns	13 Famoy, 2003
David BODMER	
Christian BRUNS	
Cimotian Brione	
Ivo FELNER	
Heribert HELLSTERN	
neribert HELLSTERN	
lan LEWIS	
Mark MEISENBACH	
Gisbert WECKBECKER	
Bernhard WIETFELD	